MIC2111
Single-Phase, Multi-Mode,
High-Performance, Step-Down PWM
Controller
PRELIMINARY
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 11, 2014  Revision 1.0
General Description

• Routers, switches and networking/telecom infrastructure
• Printers, scanners, graphics and video cards
Ordering Information
Part Number Switching
Frequency
Junction
Temperature Range
Current-Sense
Gain Package Lead Finish
MIC2111AYML 200kHz to 2MHz −40°C to +125°C 1 V/V 20-Pin 3mm × 3mm TQFN Pb-Free
MIC2111BYML 200kHz to 2MHz −40°C to +125°C 30 V/V 20-Pin 3mm × 3mm TQFN Pb-Free
Micrel, Inc. MIC2111
March 11, 2014 2 Revision 1.0
Typical Application
MIC2111B and DrMOS for a 25A Synchronous Buck Converter
Pin Configuration
20-Pin 3mm × 3mm TQFN
(Top View)
MICREL, INC.   2180 FORTUNE DRIVE   SAN JOSE, CA  95131   USA